Telephone: (718) 579-6990 Fax: (718) 579-6875 Email: bronxcb@bronxcb6.org

Honorable Vanessa L. Gibson, Bronx Borough President

Honorable Oswald Feliz, New York City Council Member

MS. EVONNE CAPERS

Board Chairperson

MR. RAFAEL MOURE-PUNNETT District Manager

Bylaws Ad-Hoc Committee Meeting Minutes Wednesday, September 27, 2023

Ad Hoc Committee Chairperson: Rosa Peraza

The Bylaws Ad-Hoc Committee met on September 27, 2023 via Zoom audio and video conference and in-person at the district office. The following Board Members were present at the meeting: Rosa Peraza, Margarita Espinosa

The Bylaws Ad Hoc Committee discussed the following information:

Review of Community Board 6 bylaws and drafting of new bylaw amendments

The committee discussed the need for members to attend meetings for quorum, and that the next scheduled date is 10/25.